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	№
хозяйства
	Фамилия, имя, отчество члена
колхоза и его семьи
	Год
рождения

	80
	 
Лодыгины Филипп  Миронович
Елена  Васильевна
 
	 
1890
1896
 

	81
	 
Прилучные Марфа Григорьевна
Михаил  Егорович
Елена  Николаевна
 
	1883
1930
1933

	82
	Лодыгины Николай Иванович
Анфиса  Филипповна
Мария  Николаевна
Нина  Николаевна
	 
1889
1896
1923
1927
 

	83
	 
Боровские Афанасий  Анфиногенович
Наталья  Флегонтовна
Лидия  Афанасьевна
 
	1886
1892
1929

	84
	 
Горбуновы Петр Иванович
Парасковья  Васильевна
Екатерина  Петровна
Надежда  Петровна
 
	1906
1900
1937
1940

	 
85
 
	 
Горбуновы Петр  Николаевич
Александра  Герасимовна
 
	1891
1895

	86
	 
 
Горбуновы Евдокия  Егоровна
Николай  Константинович
Василий  Константинович
Алексей  Константинович
Владимир  Константинович
Галина  Константиновна
 
Ларионовы Екатерина  Степановна
Леонид  Николаевич
 
 
	1903
1925
1928
1930
1938
1941
1926
1953

	87
	 
Прилучные Мария  Никифоровна
Василий  Кузьмович
Евгений  Кузьмович
Мария  Григорьевна
Вера  Васильевна
Владимир  Васильевич
 
	 
1890
1926
1928
1927
1951
1953
 



